WALKING

FREEDOM TO KEEP MOVING

FIT GUIDE BY BRAND

HOMYPED G asIcS <> BROOKS 4

2CCG  aefrex =

new balance




HOMYPZD SIZE CHART

WOMENS SIZE CHART

SHOE SIZE
(AUS & US) 5 55 6 6.5 7 75 8 85 9 95 10 105 1
BARE FOOT WIDTH
LENGTH 221 225 229 233 238 242 246 250 255 259 263 267 271 FITTING
(MM)
85 87 88 90 9l 93 94 96 97 99 100 102 103 c
BARE FOOT | gg 91 92 94 95 97 98 100 101 103 104 106 107 C+
TREAD WIDTH
(MM)
93 95 96 98 99 101 102 104 105 107 108 10 m D
97 99 100 102 103 105 106 108 109 m 12 n4 15 E

MENS SIZE CHART

HOMYPED
SHOESIZE 7 756 8 85 9 95 10 105 1N N5 12 125 13
(AUS & US)
BARE FOOT WIDTH
LenaTH(w) 254 258 262 267 271 275 279 284 288 292 296 300 FITTING
92 94 95 97 98 98 101 103 104 106 107 109 10 D
BARE FOOT
TREAD WIDTH
(MM) 96 98 99 101 102 104 105 107 108 10 WM M3 N4 E
100 102 103 105 106 108 109 WM M2 N4 N5 N7 18 EE
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HOMYPZD SIZE CHART

MEASURING GUIDE

STEPI:

Measure the length and width of your foot. To do this, you will need a piece
of paper (at least the length of your foot), a pen and ruler. Place your foot on
paper against wall and mark the paper at the tip of your longest toe and at
widest part of your foot. User a ruler to get the measurements (mm).

Do both your feet.

STEP 2:

Using the length & width of your longest foot, check the size chart to
determine your Homyped shoe size. To do this, find length measurement on
the row marked “Bare Foot Length”. If your Bare Foot Length measurement
falls between two measurements on the chart, use the bigger measurement
to determine your Homyped shoe size.

STEP 3:

Now that you know your Homyped shoe size, run your eye down the column
to find your “Bare Foot Width”. If your Bare Foot Width falls between two
measurements on the chart, use the bigger measurement. Once you find
the correct Bare Foot Width measurement, run your eye to the far right of the
table to determine your Homyped Width Fitting.
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dasics SIZE CHART

sound mind, sound body

us/Au 5 5.5 6 6.5 7 7.5 8 8.6 9 Q3 10 10.5 n 1.5 12

SHOE WIDTH FIT

For active shoes, we generally
2E recommend sizing up a half
size from your casual shoe size.

WOMEN’'S Narrow Standard Wide Extra Wide -

MEN’S/KIDS - 23 235 24 245

HOW TO MEASURE

Follow the simple steps below to determine your shoe size. Make sure you do this during
or at the end of day to ensure the right size (feet typically swell during the day).

STEP 1: Put a piece of blank paper under your feet. Stand up straight and have your heel
lightly touching against the wall.

STEP 2: Have someone mark the end of the longest toe and back of your heel on the
sheet with a pen or pencil. Afterwards measure the length of your feet from heel to toe.

STEP 3: Repeat the steps for your other feet and compare it with the Asics size chart.
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<« BROOKS

uUs/Au

356

4.5

5.5

6.5

7.5

8.5
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1.5
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UK

25

3.6

4.5

5.5

6.5

7.5

8.5

10.5

1

1.5

12

355

36

36.5

37.5

38

38.5

39

40

40.5

41

42

425

43

44

45

455

46

46.5

47.5

48.5

SIZE CHART
WOMENS
uUs/Au UK
5 3
5.5 35
6 4
6.5 45
7 5
7.5 5.5
8 6
8.5 6.5
9 7
9.5 7.5
10 8
10.5 8.5
1 9
1.5 9.5
12.5 10.5
13 n
1.5
12
13
14




eCCO SIZE CHART

MENS WOMENS
5/5.5 39 4/4.5 35
6/6.5 40 5/5.5 36
7/7.5 4 6/6.5 37
8/8.5 42 7/7.5 38
9/9.5 43 8/8.5 39

10/10.5 44 9/9.5 40
/1.5 45 10/10.5 41
12/12.5 46 /1.5 42
13/13.5 47 12/12.5 43
14/14.5 48
15/15.5 49
16/16.5 50

HOW DO | FIND MY SHOE SIZE?

The best way to make sure that you order the right size is to measure your feet and then
compare it with the size chart above to find the appropriate size.

Please follow these 4 simple steps to accurately measure your feet:

1. All your need to measure your feet from heel to toe is a piece of paper, a pencil and a ruler.
2. Place the paper on the floor up against a wall. Place the heel against the wall.
3. Mark the longest part of your foot on the paper. Repeat procedure with the other foot.

4. Measure the length of each mark and match it with the size chart. Let the longest foot
decide the shoe size.

JUST WALKING FIT GUIDES




4
AL TFF SIZE CHART

MENS WOMENS
US/AU UK EU CM US/AU UK EU CM
8 7 41 26 cm 5.5 35 36 22cm
8.5 7.5 42 26.5 cm 6 4 37 22.5cm
9 8 425 27 cm 6.5 4.5 375 23cm
9.5 8.5 43 27.5cm 7 5 38 23.5cm
10 9 44 28 cm 7.5 5.5 385 24 cm
10.5 9.5 445 28.5cm 8 6 39 24.5 cm
1 10 45 29cm 8.5 6.5 40 25cm
n.5 10.5 46 29.5 cm 9 7 40.5 25.5 cm
12 n 465 30cm 9.5 7.5 41 26 cm
12.5 n.5 47 30.5cm 10 8 42 26.5 cm
13 12 48 3lcm 10.5 8.5 42.5 27cm
14 13 49 32cm. n 9 43 27.5cm
15 14 50 33cm 1.5 9.5 44 28cm
16 15 51.5 34cm 12 10 445 28.5cm
13 1 46 29.5cm

All Altra shoes are designed with FootShape™ comfort to give your toes more room to
spread out naturally and address biological differences in men’s and women'’s feet.

SIZING

We recommend ordering Altra running shoes % size larger than a dress shoe. We want you
to have the best fit possible. The Lone Peak 6, Torin 5 and Torin Leather are available in Wide,
a D width (compared to our traditional B width).
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aefrex.

WOMENS

HEEL-TOE

us/AuU

MENS

SIZE CHART
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Make sure you are standing, wearing the socks or stockings you will wear with your
new shoes. Using one of the following charts, convert your U.S. shoe size to EU.

IN BETWEEN SIZES?

Aetrex recommends you size up for both footwear & orthotics.
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nﬁe SIZE CHART

4 5.5 3.5 36 22
4.5 6 4 37 225
5 6.5 4.5 375 23
5.5 7 5 38 235
6 7.5 5.5 38.5 24
6.5 8 6 39.5 245
7 8.5 6.5 40 25
7.5 9 7 40.5 255
8 9.5 7.5 415 26
8.5 10 8 42 26.5
9 10.5 8.5 425 27
9.5 1 9 43 27.5
10 1.5 9.5 44 28
10.5 12 10 44.5 28.5
) 12.5 10.5 45 29
1.5 13 Ll 45.5 295
12 13.6 1.5 46.5 30
12.5 14 12 47 30.5

13 15 12.5 47.5 31
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new balance

INOUSTRIAL

SIZE CHART

TIPS FOR FINDING YOUR PERFECT SIZE

- Try shoes on in the late afternoon when your

feet are at their largest due to normal swelling.

- Check that your heel fits snug with no slipping.

The midfoot of the shoe under your arch and
over the top of your foot should be snug but
not tight. You should have enough room in the
toe box to wiggle your toes.

- Choose the larger size if your feet are between
sizes. You can adjust for a better fit with socks,
insoles and lacing patterns.

- Have your feet re-measured every year. Feet
typically get bigger with age and women'’s
feet often become a half size or more larger
after pregnancy.

MEN’S SHOE WIDTHS

2A B D

X-Narrow Narrow Standard

WOMEN’S SHOE WIDTHS

4A 2A B

X-Narrow Narrow Standard

CHOOSING THE RIGHT WIDTH

Wide X-Wide

Wide X-Wide

- Be sure to try shoes on both feet. Your

left and right feet may differ in length
or width as much as a full size. Always
buy shoes that fit your larger foot.

- Watch out for signs that your shoes

are too small or narrow: feet cramping
and falling asleep while running or the
formation of calluses and blisters in
between or on your toes. People are
more than twice as likely to buy a
shoe that is too small than too big.

2E 4E 6E

XX-Wide

2E 4E

XX-Wide

Having the right fit is essential for comfort. That's why New Balance proud to offer one
of the largest selection of shoes in extended widths, from X-Narrow to XX-Wide.
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