

FIT GUIDE BY BRAND







ecco aetrex







	WOMENS SIZE CHART													
SHOE SIZE (AUS & US)	5	5.5	6	6.5	7	7.5	8	8.5	9	9.5	10	10.5	11	
BARE FOOT LENGTH (MM)	221	225	229	233	238	242	246	250	255	259	263	267	271	WIDTH FITTING
	85	87	88	90	91	93	94	96	97	99	100	102	103	С
BARE FOOT TREAD WIDTH	89	91	92	94	95	97	98	100	101	103	104	106	107	C+
(ММ)	93	95	96	98	99	101	102	104	105	107	108	110	111	D
	97	99	100	102	103	105	106	108	109	111	112	114	115	E

	MENS SIZE CHART													
HOMYPED SHOE SIZE (AUS & US)	7	7.5	8	8.5	9	9.5	10	10.5	11	11.5	12	12.5	13	
BARE FOOT LENGTH (MM)	254	258	262	267	271	275	279	284	288	292	296	300	304	WIDTH FITTING
BARE FOOT TREAD WIDTH (MM)	92	94	95	97	98	98	101	103	104	106	107	109	110	D
	96	98	99	101	102	104	105	107	108	110	111	113	114	E
	100	102	103	105	106	108	109	111	112	114	115	117	118	EE



MEASURING GUIDE

STEP 1:

Measure the length and width of your foot. To do this, you will need a piece of paper (at least the length of your foot), a pen and ruler. Place your foot on paper against wall and mark the paper at the tip of your longest toe and at widest part of your foot. User a ruler to get the measurements (mm). Do both your feet.

STEP 2:

Using the length & width of your longest foot, check the size chart to determine your Homyped shoe size. To do this, find length measurement on the row marked "Bare Foot Length". If your Bare Foot Length measurement falls between two measurements on the chart, use the bigger measurement to determine your Homyped shoe size.

STEP 3:

Now that you know your Homyped shoe size, run your eye down the column to find your "Bare Foot Width". If your Bare Foot Width falls between two measurements on the chart, use the bigger measurement. Once you find the correct Bare Foot Width measurement, run your eye to the far right of the table to determine your Homyped Width Fitting.



	WOMENS SIZES														
US/AU	5	5.5	6	6.5	7	7.5	8	8.5	9	9.5	10	10.5	11	11.5	12
EU	35.5	36	37	37.5	38	39	39.5	40	40.5	41.5	42	42.5	43.5	44	44.5

	MEI	NS SIZ	ZES											
US/AU	7	7.5	8	8.5	9	9.5	10	10.5	11	11.5	12	12.5	13	14
EU	40	40.5	41.5	42	42.5	43.5	44	44.5	45	46	46.5	47	48	49

SHOE WIDTH

CODE	2A	В	D	2 E	4E
WOMEN'S	Narrow	Standard	Wide	Extra Wide	-
MEN'S/KIDS	-	23	23.5	24	24.5

FIT

For active shoes, we generally recommend sizing up a half size from your casual shoe size.

HOW TO MEASURE

Follow the simple steps below to determine your shoe size. Make sure you do this during or at the end of day to ensure the right size (feet typically swell during the day).

STEP 1: Put a piece of blank paper under your feet. Stand up straight and have your heel lightly touching against the wall.

STEP 2: Have someone mark the end of the longest toe and back of your heel on the sheet with a pen or pencil. Afterwards measure the length of your feet from heel to toe.

STEP 3: Repeat the steps for your other feet and compare it with the Asics size chart.



ME	INS		WOMENS			
US/AU	UK	EU Unisex	US/AU	UK		
3.5	2.5	35.5	5	3		
4	3	36	5.5	3.5		
4.5	3.5	36.5	6	4		
5	4	37.5	6.5	4.5		
5.5	4.5	38	7	5		
6	5	38.5	7.5	5.5		
6.5	5.5	39	8	6		
7	6	40	8.5	6.5		
7.5	6.5	40.5	9	7		
8	7	41	9.5	7.5		
8.5	7.5	42	10	8		
9	8	42.5	10.5	8.5		
9.5	8.5	43	11	9		
10	9	44	11.5	9.5		
11	10	45	12.5	10.5		
11.5	10.5	45.5	13	11		
12	11	46		11.5		
12.5	11.5	46.5		12		
13	12	47.5		13		
14	13	48.5		14		



MENS									
AU	EU								
5/5.5	39								
6/6.5	40								
7/7.5	41								
8/8.5	42								
9/9.5	43								
10/10.5	44								
11/11.5	45								
12/12.5	46								
13/13.5	47								
14/14.5	48								
15/15.5	49								
16/16.5	50								

WOMENS									
AU	EU								
4/4.5	35								
5/5.5	36								
6/6.5	37								
7/7.5	38								
8/8.5	39								
9/9.5	40								
10/10.5	41								
11/11.5	42								
12/12.5	43								

HOW DO I FIND MY SHOE SIZE?

The best way to make sure that you order the right size is to measure your feet and then compare it with the size chart above to find the appropriate size.

Please follow these 4 simple steps to accurately measure your feet:

- 1. All your need to measure your feet from heel to toe is a piece of paper, a pencil and a ruler.
- 2. Place the paper on the floor up against a wall. Place the heel against the wall.
- 3. Mark the longest part of your foot on the paper. Repeat procedure with the other foot.
- 4. Measure the length of each mark and match it with the size chart. Let the longest foot decide the shoe size.



	М	ENS	
us/Au	UK	EU	СМ
8	7	41	26 cm
8.5	7.5	42	26.5 cm
9	8	42.5	27 cm
9.5	8.5	43	27.5 cm
10	9	44	28 cm
10.5	9.5	44.5	28.5 cm
11	10	45	29 cm
11.5	10.5	46	29.5 cm
12	11	46.5	30 cm
12.5	11.5	47	30.5 cm
13	12	48	31 cm
14	13	49	32 cm.
15	14	50	33 cm
16	15	51.5	34 cm

All Altra shoes are designed with FootShape™ comfort to give your toes more room to spread out naturally and address biological differences in men's and women's feet.

SIZING

We recommend ordering Altra running shoes ½ size larger than a dress shoe. We want you to have the best fit possible. The Lone Peak 6, Torin 5 and Torin Leather are available in Wide, a D width (compared to our traditional B width).



WOM	ENS		ME	NS
US/AU	EU	HEEL-TOE	US/AU	EU
5	35	8.7″		
5.5	35	8.8"		
6	36	9.0"		
6.5	36	9.2"		
7	37	9.3"		
7.5	38	9.5"		
8	38	9.7″	7	39
8.5	39	9.8"	7.5	40
9	40	10.0"	8	41
9.5	40	10.2"	8.5	42
10	41	10.4"	9	42
10.5	41	10.5″	9.5	43
11	42	10.7″	10	43
11.5	43	10.8″	10.5	44
12	43	11.0"	11	45
		11.2"	11.5	45
		11.3″	12	46
		11.5″	12.5	47
		11.7″	13	47
		11.9″	13.5	48
		12.0"	14	48

Make sure you are standing, wearing the socks or stockings you will wear with your new shoes. Using one of the following charts, convert your U.S. shoe size to EU.

IN BETWEEN SIZES?

Aetrex recommends you size up for both footwear & orthotics.





US/AU Men	US/AU Women	UK	EU	СМ
4	5.5	3.5	36	22
4.5	6	4	37	22.5
5	6.5	4.5	37.5	23
5.5	7	5	38	23.5
6	7.5	5.5	38.5	24
6.5	8	6	39.5	24.5
7	8.5	6.5	40	25
7.5	9	7	40.5	25.5
8	9.5	7.5	41.5	26
8.5	10	8	42	26.5
9	10.5	8.5	42.5	27
9.5	11	9	43	27.5
10	11.5	9.5	44	28
10.5	12	10	44.5	28.5
11	12.5	10.5	45	29
11.5	13	11	45.5	29.5
12	13.5	11.5	46.5	30
12.5	14	12	47	30.5
13	15	12.5	47.5	31





TIPS FOR FINDING YOUR PERFECT SIZE

- Try shoes on in the late afternoon when your feet are at their largest due to normal swelling.
- Check that your heel fits snug with no slipping.
 The midfoot of the shoe under your arch and over the top of your foot should be snug but not tight. You should have enough room in the toe box to wiggle your toes.
- Choose the larger size if your feet are between sizes. You can adjust for a better fit with socks, insoles and lacing patterns.
- Have your feet re-measured every year. Feet typically get bigger with age and women's feet often become a half size or more larger after pregnancy.

- Be sure to try shoes on both feet. Your left and right feet may differ in length or width as much as a full size. Always buy shoes that fit your larger foot.
- Watch out for signs that your shoes are too small or narrow: feet cramping and falling asleep while running or the formation of calluses and blisters in between or on your toes. People are more than twice as likely to buy a shoe that is too small than too big.

MEN'S SHOE WIDTHS 6E 2A В D 2E 4E Wide X-Wide XX-Wide X-Narrow Narrow Standard **WOMEN'S SHOE WIDTHS** 4E **4A** 2A В D 2E X-Narrow Narrow Standard Wide X-Wide XX-Wide

CHOOSING THE RIGHT WIDTH

Having the right fit is essential for comfort. That's why New Balance proud to offer one of the largest selection of shoes in extended widths, from X-Narrow to XX-Wide.